

Town of Pembroke Park Police Department

3150 SW 52nd Avenue, Pembroke Park, Florida 33023 Telephone: 754-232-1613 / Fax: 954-985-2172 / <u>www.tppfl.gov</u>



RIDE ALONG PROGRAM PARTICIPANT RESPONSIBILITIES

- 1. Participants must obey any lawful orders, directions, or instructions from the police officer throughout the ride along.
- 2. Participants must remain in the police officer's vehicle unless otherwise directed.
- 3. Participants must follow Pembroke Park Police Department rules, regulations, policies, and procedures, as applicable and directed.
- 4. Participants must refrain from any derogatory conversation and must display the utmost courtesy to all agency employees and the public during their ride along.
- 5. Participants will not participate in any enforcement activity without the specific consent or direction of the police department personnel with whom they are riding.
- 6. Participants must not converse with any suspects or prisoners.
- 7. Participants are prohibited from using phones, cameras, recording, or taping equipment, except for media personnel who have prior approval.
- 8. Participants may not wear any type of uniform or apparel which may cause them to be misidentified as police officer. Attire worn should be business casual.

Ride Along Applicant Name		
Ride Along Applicant Signature	Date	
Police Department Designee Name		
 Police Department Designee Signature	 Date	